
Stockton (4-5) -vs- Haverford (4-6)
3/20/2026 at Haverford, Pa. (Kannerstein Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Miles Flack (1-0)
Loss: Colin McGeehan (0-2)
HBP: Colin McGeehan, Conner Praschil, Colin Lewis, Miles Flack
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Daniel Ervin First: Nathaniel Haveman 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 104   Weather: 60 and cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stockton 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 5 2
Haverford 0 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 X 10 8 1

Stockton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liam Schwinn ss 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Jimmy Casey rf 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Nick Avagnano 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 3
Joe Gmitter 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Yenuelle Rodriguez 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Max Kaplan dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Evan Palmer c 3 0 0 1 1 2 3
    Hoyt Smith ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Matthew McCloskey lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Michael Antonucci cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Colin McGeehan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Praschil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Ungaro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 5 6 9 7 14

HR: Nick Avagnano (1)
SF: Liam Schwinn (1); Joe Gmitter (1)
SB: Liam Schwinn (2); Yenuelle Rodriguez (1)
HBP: Liam Schwinn (1); Jimmy Casey (1); Nick Avagnano (1);
Yenuelle Rodriguez (2); Max Kaplan (1); Matthew McCloskey (1)
E: Yenuelle Rodriguez (2)

Haverford 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Schroen 2b 4 1 0 2 0 1 0
Jackson Sgro ss 5 1 1 2 0 2 2
Miles Prusek 3b 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Ryan Field c 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Luke Treese cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Sam Schaeffer 1b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Cole Roman rf 4 3 3 0 0 0 3
Mauro DeCillis dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jack Phiel lf 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
Colin Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Couture p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles Flack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiran Sen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Goldstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 8 9 8 6 8

2B: Cole Roman (1)
HR: Miles Prusek (1); Jack Phiel (1)
SB: Will Schroen (1); Miles Prusek (2)
HBP: Will Schroen (1); Sam Schaeffer (1)
E: Ryan Field (1)
DP: 1

Stockton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin McGeehan (L, 0-2) 2.0 5 6 6 2 2 1 0 1 0 11 14 1 3 52
Conner Praschil 4.1 3 4 3 5 4 0 0 1 0 16 22 5 4 75
Anthony Ungaro 1.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 2 17
Totals 8 10 9 8 6 1 0 2 0 32 42 9 9 144

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Lewis 3.0 3 5 5 5 5 0 0 3 0 11 19 0 3 80
Jack Couture 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 27
Miles Flack (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 10 14 3 5 40
Kiran Sen 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 15
Ethan Goldstein 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 13
Totals 5 6 6 9 7 0 0 7 0 29 47 9 10 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stockton - Top of 1st STO HAV
Liam Schwinn struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBK). 0 0
Jimmy Casey struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 0
Nick Avagnano hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBBFH). 0 0
Joe Gmitter struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 0

Haverford - Bottom of 1st STO HAV
Will Schroen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
Jackson Sgro grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFFBBF). 0 0
Miles Prusek singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Miles Prusek stole second. 0 0
Miles Prusek stole third. 0 0
Ryan Field walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Luke Treese grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Stockton - Top of 2nd STO HAV
Yenuelle Rodriguez walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Yenuelle Rodriguez stole second. 0 0
Max Kaplan struck out looking (3-2 KBSFBFBK). 0 0
Evan Palmer struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Matthew McCloskey hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Michael Antonucci out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBFKF). 0 0

Haverford - Bottom of 2nd STO HAV
Sam Schaeffer singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Cole Roman singled to right field (2-0 BB); Sam Schaeffer advanced to second. 0 0
Cole Roman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sam Schaeffer advanced to third. 0 0
Mauro DeCillis walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jack Phiel struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0
Will Schroen hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Mauro DeCillis advanced to second; Cole Roman advanced to third;
Sam Schaeffer scored. 0 1
Jackson Sgro singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Will Schroen advanced to second; Mauro DeCillis scored;
Cole Roman scored. 0 3
Miles Prusek homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 BKKFB); Jackson Sgro scored; Will Schroen scored. 0 6
Ryan Field grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKSFB). 0 6
Luke Treese flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 0 6

Stockton - Top of 3rd STO HAV
Liam Schwinn grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6
Jimmy Casey walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 0 6
Nick Avagnano homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Jimmy Casey scored. 2 6
Joe Gmitter singled through the left side (0-0). 2 6
Yenuelle Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-0 H); Joe Gmitter advanced to second. 2 6
Max Kaplan singled to center field (0-2 KK); Yenuelle Rodriguez advanced to second; Joe Gmitter advanced
to third. 2 6
Evan Palmer walked, RBI (3-1 BBSBB); Max Kaplan advanced to second; Yenuelle Rodriguez advanced to
third; Joe Gmitter scored. 3 6
Matthew McCloskey grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Evan Palmer out on the play. 3 6

Haverford - Bottom of 3rd STO HAV
Conner Praschil to p for Colin McGeehan. 3 6
Sam Schaeffer grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 6
Cole Roman singled through the left side (0-0). 3 6
Mauro DeCillis struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 6



Jack Phiel homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBF); Cole Roman scored. 3 8
Will Schroen flied out to cf (0-0). 3 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stockton - Top of 4th STO HAV
Michael Antonucci walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 8
Liam Schwinn walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Antonucci advanced to second. 3 8
Jack Couture to p for Colin Lewis. 3 8
Jimmy Casey walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Liam Schwinn advanced to second; Michael Antonucci advanced to
third. 3 8
Nick Avagnano struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 8
Joe Gmitter flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Liam Schwinn advanced to third; Michael Antonucci
scored. 4 8
Yenuelle Rodriguez walked (3-0 BBBB); Jimmy Casey advanced to second. 4 8
Max Kaplan walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Yenuelle Rodriguez advanced to second; Jimmy Casey advanced to
third; Liam Schwinn scored. 5 8
Evan Palmer reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Max Kaplan out at second 2b unassisted. 5 8

Haverford - Bottom of 4th STO HAV
Jackson Sgro struck out swinging, out at first 1b to c (2-2 KFBFBS). 5 8
Miles Prusek walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 8
Ryan Field walked (3-2 FSBFBBB); Miles Prusek advanced to second. 5 8
Luke Treese struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 5 8
Sam Schaeffer hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Ryan Field advanced to second; Miles Prusek advanced to third. 5 8
Cole Roman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 8

Stockton - Top of 5th STO HAV
Miles Flack to p for Jack Couture. 5 8
Matthew McCloskey flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 5 8
Michael Antonucci grounded out to p (2-2 KKFBB). 5 8
Liam Schwinn hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 8
Liam Schwinn stole second. 5 8
Jimmy Casey hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 5 8
Nick Avagnano grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 8

Haverford - Bottom of 5th STO HAV
Mauro DeCillis flied out to lf (0-0). 5 8
Jack Phiel walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 8
Will Schroen flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 5 8
Jackson Sgro struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 8

Stockton - Top of 6th STO HAV
Joe Gmitter flied out to lf (0-0). 5 8
Yenuelle Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 8
Max Kaplan hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Yenuelle Rodriguez advanced to second. 5 8
Evan Palmer struck out swinging (3-2 FKBFBBS). 5 8
Matthew McCloskey reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Max Kaplan out at second 3b to 2b. 5 8

Haverford - Bottom of 6th STO HAV
Miles Prusek out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBFB). 5 8
Ryan Field popped up to ss (0-0). 5 8
Luke Treese out at first 1b to p (0-0). 5 8

Stockton - Top of 7th STO HAV
Michael Antonucci singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 5 8



Liam Schwinn reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Michael Antonucci out at second ss to 2b. 5 8
Jimmy Casey flied out to cf (0-0). 5 8
Liam Schwinn stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 5 8
Nick Avagnano grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 5 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Haverford - Bottom of 7th STO HAV
Sam Schaeffer walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 5 8
Cole Roman doubled to right field (1-1 FB); Sam Schaeffer advanced to third. 5 8
Mauro DeCillis popped up to p (0-0). 5 8
Jack Phiel walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 8
Anthony Ungaro to p for Conner Praschil. 5 8
Will Schroen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Jack Phiel out at second ss to 2b; Cole
Roman advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Sam Schaeffer scored on a throwing
error by 2b. 5 10
Will Schroen stole second. 5 10
Jackson Sgro grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 10

Stockton - Top of 8th STO HAV
Kiran Sen to p for Miles Flack. 5 10
Joe Gmitter flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 10
Yenuelle Rodriguez fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 10
Max Kaplan grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKFF). 5 10

Haverford - Bottom of 8th STO HAV
Miles Prusek flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 5 10
Ryan Field flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 10
Luke Treese walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 5 10
Sam Schaeffer lined out to rf (0-0). 5 10

Stockton - Top of 9th STO HAV
Hoyt Smith pinch hit for Evan Palmer. 5 10
Hoyt Smith singled through the left side (0-0). 5 10
Matthew McCloskey walked (3-1 BBKBB); Hoyt Smith advanced to second. 5 10
Ethan Goldstein to p for Kiran Sen. 5 10
Michael Antonucci flied out to rf (3-2 KBBKFB); Hoyt Smith advanced to third. 5 10
Liam Schwinn flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Hoyt Smith scored. 6 10
Jimmy Casey flied out to lf (1-2 KBKF). 6 10

Haverford - Bottom of 9th STO HAV


